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Male - Female Couplers 
Quick Release, Series MC
Optional Cap and Chain 

CONSTRUCTION: 304 Stainless Steel - 20 Gauge

* Each Coupler Can be Supplied Separately (If Needed)

Model Diameter Cap & Chain Model Diameter
3”3”MC-3
4”4”MC-4
5”5”MC-5
6”6”MC-6
8”

CC-3
CC-4
CC-5
CC-6
CC-88”MC-8

Typical use for the couplers is when needed changing of accessories is required.  Hose and adapters can be supplied with 
couplers.  The typical use for the cap and chain is for the chain to be attached to the body of the female coupler and when 
there is not an accessory on the female coupler, the cap can then be attached to the female.  The male/female coupler com-
ponents, in many cases, make it easy to change a system over to meet demands.  It is a simple matter of pushing the male 
into female and to turn, therefore locking in place.

Standard Sizes

Model Diameter Cap & Chain Model Diameter
10”10”MC-10
12”12”MC-12
14”14”MC-14
16”16”MC-16
18”

CC-10
CC-12
CC-14
CC-16
CC-1818”MC-18

Optional Sizes

Female Sleeve 20 Ga.  
Welded 

Male Sleeve 20 Ga.  
Welded 

Threaded Stud 
With Locking 
Wing Nut

Optional Cap and Chain 

Handle 
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